

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

[Civil Writ Jurisdiction]

W.P.(C) No. 2389 of 2019

Gulam Mustafa & Ors.

.... .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.. ... Respondents

.....
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO
(Through Video Conferencing)

.....
For the Petitioners

: Mr. Prashant Kumar Rai, Advocate

For the respondent-State

: Mr. Mukul Kumar, AC to G.P.-III

.....
08/ 22.02.2022.

Heard, learned counsel for the parties.

However, it appears that defect no.5 as pointed out by the office vide Stamp Reporting dated 15.05.2019 has not been removed, which is as follows:-

Defect no.5- Fresh true copy of page no. 34 may be given.

It appears that, Counter-affidavit has already been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for two weeks time to remove the surviving defect.

If the surviving defect is removed in two weeks, list this case under heading for fresh filing.

Office is directed to delete the name of learned counsel, Mr. Vinod Kumar Sahu from the column of the respondent by substituting the name of Mr. Om Prakash Tiwari, G.P.-III, learned counsel for the respondent-State in the cause-list.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

R.S.