

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**[Civil Writ Jurisdiction]**

**W.P.(C) No. 2389 of 2019**

Gulam Mustafa & Ors.

.... .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.. ... Respondents

.....  
**CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO**

.....  
For the Petitioners

: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Shahi, Advocate

For the respondent-State

: Mr. Mukul Kumar, AC to G.P.-III

.....  
09/ 28.03.2022.

Heard, learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. Rakesh Kumar Shahi has submitted that defect no.5 has already been removed.

Learned counsel for the respondent- State, Mr. Mukul Kumar, AC to G.P.-III has opposed the same.

Considering the same, let the matter appears under the heading for fresh filing.

**(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)**

R.S.