

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 2389 of 2019

CORAM: Sri Ananda Sen, J.
(Through : Hybrid Mode)

For the Petitioners : None.

Oral Order
11/Dated: 21.02.2024

Proceeding has been taken up in hybrid mode.
No one appears for the petitioners.
This case is adjourned for two weeks.

(Ananda Sen, J.)