

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)

W.P. (C) No.2389 of 2019

Gulam Mustafa & Ors. **Petitioner(s)**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prashant Kr. Rai, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Shashank Saurav, A.C. to G.P.-III
Mr. Om Prakash Tiwari, Adv.

16/Dated: 18th August, 2025

1. On personal ground, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment.
2. As prayed for, put up this case on Wednesday i.e. 20.08.2025.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)