

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No.2389 of 2019

Gulam Mustafa & Ors.Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prashant Kr. Rai, Adv.

For the State : Mr. Mukul Kr. Singh, A.C. to G.P.-III

17/20.08.2025: For compliance of the earlier order of this Court, adjournment has been sought.

List this case after four weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Ravi-Chandan/-
Uploaded